

SLP(C)No. 2575-2576 OF 2003
ITEM No.46

Court No. 7

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2575-2576/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2002 in LPA 258/02
and LPA 270/02 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

M.P. ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SIDDHARTH TUBES LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 13/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr.Adv.
M/s. Satish K. Agnihotri, Yognaya, Rohit K.
Singh, Amit Mishra, Advs.

For Respondent (s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
M/s. Sushil Kumar Jain, Pratibha Jain, A.P.
Dhamija, Ruchi Kohili, Ram Niwas, Sharad Singhania
Puneet Jain, L.P.Singh, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post after six weeks on a Friday.

(R.K. DHAWAN) (RAMESH CHAND)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER