

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 269-270 OF 2005

M.P. ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SIDDHARTH TUBES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT and office report)

Date: 05/10/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after Dussehra vacation.

(Deepak Joshi)
Sr. P.A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(shown in weekly list No. 28/2010 as item no. 43)