

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 269-270 OF 2005

M.P. ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SIDDHARTH TUBES LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT and office report)

Date: 26/10/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.
Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dipankar Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

No merit.

The Appeals are dismissed.

(Deepak Joshi)
Sr. P.A.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 269-270 OF 2005

M. P. ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.Appellant (S)

VERSUS

M/S SIDDHARTH TUBES LTD.Respondent (S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

These Appeals have been filed against judgment and order dated 15.11.2002 in LPA No. 258/2001 & LPA no. 270 of 2002 of the Court of Madhya Pradesh at Indore.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and having perused the record we find no infirmity in the impugned order.

The Appeals are dismissed accordingly.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

.....J.
[GYAN SUDHA MISRA]

NEW DELHI;
OCTOBER 26, 2010